



## KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

## **ABSTRACT**

KUHS –Dean Research-Approval of Dr. AMAR JAYANTHI A as PhD Supervising Guide under KUHS - Orders Issued.

## OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O. No. 85/2019/Dean(R)

Dated, 04-11-2019

Read:- 1. UO No.16731/Dean R/KUHS/2015 dated 09.03.2017

2. Letter from Controller of Examination, University of Kerala No.EE III/2019 dtd.14.05.2019

## **ORDER**

As per paper read as (1), committees were constituted each for seven streams, which had scrutinised the applications from the candidates to register as recognized Supervising Guides for PhD in the year 2017-18. The qualifying PG degree/PhD certificates of those eligible candidates on scrutiny and had remitted Rs. 1000/- as registration fee were forwarded to Universities concerned for further verification of genuineness. Those who have successfully completed the aforesaid procedure were considered for being declared as PhD Supervising Guides under KUHS. The Genuiness of the Master of Surgery Certificate of Dr. AMAR JAYANTHI A, Professor of Anatomy, Government Medical College, Idukki (on Working Arrangement at GMC, Thrissur) was ascertained by University of Kerala vide paper read as (2) above.

Under the circumstances, sanction has been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of KUHS to approve Dr. AMAR JAYANTHI as a recognised PhD Supervising Guide under KUHS in Faculty of Medicine subject to ratification by Academic Council & Governing Council.

Orders issued accordingly.

Sd/-

**DEAN RESEARCH** 

To

PA to VC

Copy to:-

PA to PVC and Registrar/FO/KSAD/ SF

Forwarded /By Order